Fabric J    F-22805   ⅝ yd. (Included)

BACKING FABRIC    
FS-203  4 ⅛ yds.  (Suggested)

CUTT ING D IRECT IONSCUTT ING D IRECT IONS

Fabric A-H

•	Cut 3 (three) 6" x WOF strips.

-Sub-cut 16 (sixteen) 6” squares.

Fabric I

•	Cut 19 (nineteen) 6" x WOF strips.

- Sub-cut 128 (one hundred and twenty-
eight) 6” squares. 

Fabric J

•	Cut seven (7) WOF x 2½" strips (Binding).

CONSTRUCT IONCONSTRUCT ION

Magic Eight Assembly:

•	Place 1 (one) 6" Fabric I square on 1 (one) 6" Fabric 
A square.

•	Draw a line across both diagonals.

DIAGRAM 1

DIAGRAM 2

•	Sew a scant ¼" seam on each side of both

[...]

be pressed twards the darker color.

•	You should have 8 half square triangle (HST) units.  
Trim each HST to a 2½".

•	Repeat steps with remaining 6" squares from 
Fabrics A-H, pairing each with a 6" square from 
Fabric I.

•	You should end up with a total of 128 (one hundred 
twenty-eight) of each combination (as shown in 
diagram below)

DIAGRAM 6

Block Assembly:

•	Arrange 16 (sixteen) Fabric A HST units into 4 (four) 
rows, as shown in the diagram below.

DIAGRAM 7

•	Sew the 4 (four) rows together.

•	Press seams to finish Block 1.